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PNductlOD of Carlloa BJaek

+ r Bbri L C. MajhI:
·12'1'.~ Bbri B. C. B_I&:

l Bbri Babodb HIIIIlICIa:

Will the Minister of Commeftle ....
.... ....., be pleased to state:

(a) whether the report of the Rumanian experts for the production of dill'erent grades of carbon black in India has been finally considered;

(b) if so. what decision has been taken;

(c) whether the market demand has been investigated; and

(d) when the work will commence?

The Minister of Industry (Bul MaDubbal Shah): <a) to <d). On examination of the preliminary report submitted by the Rumanian experts revised estimates have been called for with a view to consider how far the project can be economic. Theae are still awaited. The original estimates were too high and were therefore rejected. Estimated demand Is 12,000 tons per annum at present.

Bhrl BblvalUllljappa: May I know whether it includes the manufacture of cinema carbon also?

Bbrl MaDnbbal Bhah: It will allo in-
elude reinforeed carbon block. to some extent. the low grade cinema carbon and abo the channel black, and all the black required for the tyres and the tube •.
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[(a) 10 (c). Writ petitions ehalll'llg' ing the validity of the Act hav(' been filed in the Supreme Court which hal passed stay orders restraining the Administration from taking posles.ion of the properties of the landlords. No estates or area. in excess of the C<ilinll fixed undpr the Himachal Pradesh Act hav(", therefore. been taken over 10 far.]
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BbrI 8dIIaIl 01qIta: May t know what amount of land i. covrred by the writ petitions filed in the Supreme Court, and whether all the landlorcb have filed Or only SOmE' have IIled writ petitions?

Bbrl L. N. MIIIbra: The validity ot tm. whole Act hal been challenged, and thero UP Ilay orden a,ainsl aU acUons.
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Shrl Yadav Naraln Jadhav: May know for how 10ng the writ petitions are pending in the Supreme Court?

Shrl L. N. Mlshra: They have been pending since 1958.
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Shrl SadhaD Gupta: May I know whether Government have submitted Ibeir reply to the writ petitions III"" in the Supreme Court, and if so, what other str-ps are being taken to have the matter expedited?

The Deputy MIDistel' of PlaJUllDr (Sbrl S. N. Mishra): What is the ques·
tion of the han. Member?

Mr. Drpaty·Speaker: He wants to know whether Government have IIled their reply or not. That i. the onl7 part of the question thai can be answered. Other steps cannot be there so long as the case is before the Supreme Court.

Sbrl L. N. M1ahra: We have replied already.

Sbrl SadhaD Gupta: There can be au application for expediting it .

Mr. Dpputy.Speaker: The han. Mem·
bpr's question is whether the reply on bohalf of Government has been IIled, and when it was IIled.

Sbrl L. N. Misbra: The han. Mem·
ber might be aware of the whole story.
The IIrst stay order was issued. . .

Mr. Dt'JIaty·S .... er: The only q ......
tlon is whether the reply has been III~d.

Sbri SadIlan Gupla: Government can mention it and have the matter expedited.
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Shri L. N. Miera: The "'ply has beo!n filed.
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1Ir, Deputy-Speaker: This cannot be answered, when the whole thing is be-
fort> the Supreme Court. The Act ilsf>lf has been challenged. So. what mouJd Government do?
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Mr. Deputy·Speaker: Order, order.
Next questIon.

SeJeded Works of Mau1aDa ADd

·121 •• 8brl A. M. Tariq: Will the
Minister or information and Broad-
.....un,. be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any propo .. 1 to publish selected works or Maulana Abul Kalam Azad in the near future;

(b) if so, what are they; and

(c) when it is proposed to bring them out?

The Parliamentary Seereiary to the MlDIster of information and Broad-
caatiD&' (Shrl A. C. JoahIl: (al to (c)
There is no proposal in hand at present.
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IIhrI A. M. Tariq: I am sorry to lay that it i. not a fact that th" boob are not availatile. Books arC" BvaH-
ablc ....

Mr. Depat,.·S~er: He may ask a question .

Shri A. M. Tariq: I would likl- to know whl'th('r it is the poh(;y of the Ministry or the management or the PubJicatjons Divi~i~ not to mention Maulana Azad'. name when they have got tho.., book. in hand.

